fees, plan review fees and structural, electrical, plumbing and other specialty codes 
inspection fees normally associated with the review and inspection of any improvements 
on the Real Property. 

14.  Security for Required Improvements. 

14.1  Attached as Exhibit D is a copy of a performance bond in the amount of Four 
Million Three Hundred Fifty-Four Thousand Five Hundred Fifty Two dollars and 
no/100 ($4,354,552.00). The Security covers 120% of cost to complete the 
Required Improvements. 

14.2 As used herein, the issuer of the Security is referred to as “Surety.” 

14.4 Cost Notice Update 

14.4.1 County, in reasonable intervals, may require the Developer to provide an